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Amartya Educational Society, Rep. by its Secretary / Correspondent Dr. P.

jeshwar Reddy, S/o. Late P. Raghava Reddy, R/o. H.No: 2-2-3/B/2, Flat No. 302,
CObera Towers, D.D. Colony, Hyderabad — 500 007, A.P. solemnly affirm and state

ath as follows.
| am the Secretary / Correspondent of Anurag Engineering College,

7 MCRa4
Jsarl

E:?.J_-_A
CE e, _‘_Ar)agtgiri (V), Kodad (M), Nalgonda (Dist)., run by the Amartya Educational Society
" _VQ‘ Fid EI?I%S i registered office is at H.No: 2-2-3/B/2, Flat No. 302, Kubera Towers, D.D.

_Latogy, Hyderabad-500007, and the Association by name “ Alumni Association,
/ARyfag Engineering College” rep. by its President K. Prasada Rao, the application of
nHich is submitting for Registration with the Registrar of Societies, Hyderabad.

i | have no objection to establish the said Society in our premises for which |
E did not collect any rent from the Society

It was declared on oath w‘gr free will and consent without correction of
s
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DOCUMENT NO.1

1. Name of the Society/Association : Alumni Association, ANURAG Engineering
College
2. Location of the Registered Office : Flat No. 302, Kubera Towers, D.D. Colony,

Hyderabad — 500 007

3. Aims and Objectives :
a) To interact with students, staff, faculty and with

one another.

b) To participate in, activities contributing to all
round improvement of current students/
institute/alumni.

¢) Alumni assisting alumni on technical and other
problems.

d) To institute prizes and scholarships to students
for merit, and financial aid to the poor and
deserving students of ANURAG Engineering
College.

e) To communicate the activities of the institution
and alumni.

f) Any other activities that further the interests of
the association.

1. “Certified that the Association is formed with no profit motive and no commercial activities are
involved in its working™.

2. “Certified that the office bearers are not paid from the funds of the Association.”
3. “Certified that the Association does not engage in agitational activities to ventilate its grievances.”

4. “Certified that the Office bearers” signatures are genuine.”

DECLARATION

We the undersigned persons in the memo have formed into as an Association and are responsible
to run the affairs of the Association and are desirous of getting the Association registered under A.P.

Societies Registration Act, 2001.
Lo
vl
SIG RE OF THE PRESIDENT /-SEERETARY




Name of the Office Age | Designation | Occupation | Residential Address Signature
Bearers & S/o, D/o, Yrs
W/o
1. Mr.K. Prasada Rao., 25 President Software H.No.: 15-79/B,
S/o. K. Koteshwar Rao Engineer Balajinagar, 0 yﬂ*"/
Kukatpally, »
Hyderabad W
Pin: 500 072
2. Mr. K. Satya Phani 25 | Vice Self H. No. : 12 -141, L
Kumar President Employee Bukkavari Street,
S/0.K. Hanumantha Rao. Jagayyapeta, },JJ
Krishna (Dt.)
Pin: 521 175
3. Mr. N. Satyanarayana | 24 General Software H.No. 6-1-27,
S/0.N.A. Rama Rao Secretary Engineer VDO'’s Colony, s
Khammam.
4. Mr.Y. Sunil Gavaskar | 24 Joint Asst. Prof. | H.No.:2-19,
Reddy Secretary Post: Mukundapuram,
S/o. Y. Venkat Reddy Mandal: Munugala, gc
Nalgonda (Dt). ﬂ)
Pin: 508 206
5.Mr.Sk. Janimiya 26 Treasurer Asst. Prof. | Post: Togarrai
S/o. Sk. Imam Mandal: Kodad N
Nalgonda (Dt). Sk 9~
Pin: 508 206
6. Mr. Y. Srinivas 41 Executive Placement Flat No. 103,
S/o. Y. Jagadeshwar Member Officer Plot No. 24, Ravi Sy
Apartments,
Huda Complex,
Sarrornagar, "
Hyderabad — 500 035
7. Mr.P.F. Khan 28 Executive Asst. Prof. H.No.3-296/A/2,
S/0. Mahaboob Khan Member Khammam Road,
Nayanagar, Kodad(M),
Nalgonda (Dt) —
508206
WITNESSES:
Name of the Office Age | Occupation | Residential Address Signature
Bearers & S/o, D/o, W/o R
1. Mr. Y. Srinivasa Rao 36 Placement Flat No. 202, Plot No. 50,
S/0 Y. Surya Rao. Officer Rama Sai Towers, Lalithanagar, f\ﬁ\'g’%
Hyderabad — 500 007 - =1
2. Mr. S.Srinivas Reddy 30 Asst. Prof. | H.No. 12-155/4,
S/o Late S. Sambi Reddy Srinivasa Nagar Colony,
Kodad (M), =
Nalgonda - 508 206
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DOCUMENT NO.II

1. Name of the Association : Alumni Association, ANURAG Engineering College

2. Location of the Registered Office : Flat No. 302, Kubera Towers, D.D. Colony,
Hyderabad — 500 007

3. (i) Membership : Former Students and Faculty of ANURAG Engineering College

(ii) Category of Members : Members and Honorary Members, Principal of ANURAG
Engineering College, will be Patron of the Association.

(iii) Admission Fee and the : Admission fee Members Rs. 100/-only for Members.
Annual Subscription or Monthly Subscription

4.General Body:

Annual General Body will meet once in a year i.e., on last Saturday of December. Venue:
ANURAG Engineering College, Ananthagiri (V), Kodad (M), Nalgonda (Dt.), 508 206.

(i) Functions :
¢ To pass the budget for the ensuing year and approve the expenditure statement of
previous year
e To approve the report of the activities of the association.
¢ To elect the executive Committee(E.C) etc.,
e To appoint Auditor.

5. Executive Committee:

(1) Shall consist of Twelve(12), the following office bearers viz., President, Vice President,
General Secretary, Joint Secretary, Treasurer. Executive committee members shall comprise
of one from each department. However general body shall elect President, Vice President,
General Secretary, Joint Secretary and Treasurer.

(ii)  The members of the Executive Committee (Governing Body) shall be duty bound to attest
the signatures of all the members of newly elected Executive Committee and to see the said
signatures of the outgoing Governing Body tally with the annual list as filed with the
Registrar of Societies before 15 days the succeeding month in which elections were held.
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+ FUNCTIONS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND OFFICE BEARERS:

L.

IL.

II1.

IV.

VL

VIL

VIIL

IX.

XL

PRESIDENT : He presides over all the meetings of the general body and executive
committee. He can cast his vote in the case of a tie in decision making. He can supervise all
chapters of the Association.

VICE PRESIDENT : He shall assist the president in discharge of his functions. In the
absence of the President he will perform the duties of the President as entrusted by him.

SECRETARY : He is the executive officer of the Association and custodian of all records
relating to the association and corresponds on behalf of the association. He has to take on
record all minutes of the Association. He would convene both the Executive committee and
general body of the association with the permission of the President. He guides the treasurer
in preparing the budget and expenditure statement to place before the general body for its
approval, preferably the person residing in Hyderabad.

JOINT SECRETARY: He has to do the work entrusted by the executive committee. He has
to assist the Secretary in discharging his duties, in the absence of the Secretary, he can
perform the duties of the Secretary.

TREASURER : He is responsible for all financial transactions and funds of the association.
He has to maintain accounts properly along with the vouchers with the endorsement and
approval of patron , the principal of ANURAG Engineering College.

OFFICE BEARER: They are the responsible persons to attend to such activities of the
association which the executive committee entrust to them.

QUORUM: Twenty five members of the general body meeting and /3™ of members of
Executive Committee meeting. In case enough members are not there, the meeting shall be
cancelled and next meeting can be convened at the next convenient date and time for which
requirements of quorum is not necessary.

FUNDS: The funds shall be spent only for the attachment of the objects of the association
and no portion where of shall be paid or were transferred directly or indirectly to any of the
members by any means. The bank account will be operated jointly by the Patron, the
Principal of ANURAG Engineering College and the Treasurer.

DECISIONS : The decisions can be taken by general body by simple majority. The
executive committee may also take decisions by simple majority.

AMMENDMENTS: No amendment or alteration shall be made in the purpose of the
Association unless it is voted by 2/3 of its members present at a special meeting convened for
the purpose and confirm by 2/3 of the members present at the 2" special meeting.

WINDING UP: In case the association has to be wound up the property and funds of the
Association that remain after discharging the liabilities, if any, shall be transferred or paid to
the parent Institute viz., ANURAG Engineering College with similar aims and objects.

Rl
\ g s ofZmaspmmmacusss
\ ~,
. NN
~— -h;jdlr_fal SIGNAT OF THE PRESIDENT/.

Anurag Engineering College
Ananthagin (VEM) Kodad
- phm, g e 8

< TaVi-TaT= & - 1 . = ibi2
U yauel ) aild-wVoLU0



CERTIFIED TO BE A CORRECT COPY

Name of the Office Age | Designati | Occupation | Residential Address Signature

Bearers & S/o,D/o, W/o | Yrs |on

1. Mr.K. Prasada Rao., 25 President | Software H.No.: 15-79/B,

S/o. K. Koteshwar Rao Engineer Balajinagar, J ‘g{fp
Kukatpally, ?tdy
Hyderabad }/ G
Pin: 500 072

2. Mr. K. Satya Phani 25 Vice Self H.No.:12-141,

Kumar President | Employee Bukkavari Street, A

S/0.K. Hanumantha Rao. Jagayyapeta, .HJ(W
Krishna (Dt.) v QQJ‘
Pin: 521 175

3. Mr. N. Satyanarayana 24 General Software H.No. 6-1-27, 0&,

S/0.N.A. Rama Rao Secretary | Engineer VDO’s Colony, R\
Khammam. N

4. Mr.Y. Sunil Gavaskar 24 Joint Asst. Prof. H.No.:2-19,

Reddy Secretary Post:Mukundapuram,

S/0.Y. Venkat Reddy Mandal: Munugala, g E i
Nalgonda (Dt).
Pin: 508 206

5.Mr.Sk. Janimiya 26 Treasurer | Asst. Prof, Post: Togarrai

S/o. Sk. Imam Mandal: Kodad Qp. G
Nalgonda (Dt).
Pin: 508 206

WITNESSES:

Name of the Office Age | Occupation | Residential Address Signature

Bearers & S/o, D/o, W/o Yrs g

1. Mr. Y. Srinivasa Rao 36 Asst. Prof. Flat No. 202, Plot No. 50,

S/0 Y. Surya Rao. Rama Sai Towers, Lalithanagar, &'g%/-

Hyderabad — 500 007 il
2. Mr. S.Srinivas Reddy 30 Asst. Prof. | H. No. 12 -155/ 4, Srinivasa

S/o Late S. Sambi Reddy

Nagar Colony, Kodad (M),
Nalgonda - 508 206
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A ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
ANURAG Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Engineering Engineers

CIRCULAR

Date: 21-12-2019

This is to inform all the HOD’S and faculty, students that there will be an alumni meeting

on 09/01/2020. All The HOD’S forward the same information to your Alumni and attend the

meeting without fail.
Venue: Auditorium (Block-E)

Timings: 10:30 am to 03:30 pm

Anurag Engine
Ananthagiri %

Suryapet (Bt.), Telanga n2-308206

COPY TO:
1. All the hod’s
2. Tpo cell / alumni cell

3. Exam branch

4. Office




A  ANURA

ANURAG

G Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt).Telangana

Engineering Engineers

Pin: 508 206.

Date: 09/01/2020

ANURAG ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

11" ANNIVE

RSARY CELEBRATIONS

PROGRAMME SHEET

10-30 AM
10-45 AM
11-00 AM
11-10 AM
11-30 AM

11-45 AM

01-00 PM
02-00 PM
03-15 PM

03-30 pm

Gathering at Auditorium (Block-E)

Inviting Guests, Principal, and HOD

Address by Principal

Address by Alumni Association

Tea Break

Felicitating Senior Faculty Members Followed
By Speeches
Lunch
Cultural Activities

Suggestions and Resolutions

Votes Of Thanks

Programme co-prdinator

,ollege



ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG (An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineering Eagineers Pin: 508 206.

Date: 10-01-2020

A Brief Report on ALUMNI Meeting

The Alumni Association of Anurag Engineering College organized a one day ALUMNI
Meeting was conducted on 9-01-2020 at Auditorium. Alumni attended the meet and gave their
valuable feedback and suggestions for the betterment of Institute and Alumni Association

towards the successful career of the students.

+* Participation

All the existing office bearers of Alumni Association (Registered) and alumni participated.

AGENDA:

e Todiscuss preliminary study of previous year Alumni Meet.
e To discuss various activities carried out in Anurag Alumni Association

* To discuss Alumni participation in activities of Anurag Engineering College
OUT COME

The Principal Dr.M.V.Siva Prasad in his speech, he provided the information about
milestone achievements of the institute. It was the day full of enjoyment, enthusiasm, sharing
and immense pleasure. Alumni students shared their experience and interesting moments of

campus life to the audience




ALUMNI MEET-2020

An urag Alumni Association

Organized by :-

Training & Placement Cell 8
A ANURAG ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ANURAG An Autonomous Institution
(Accredited by NBA, Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUH)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (D1),T.S.
www.anurag.ac.in
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A  ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
ANLRAG Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

Engineering Engineers

CIRCULAR

Date: 27-12-2018

This is to inform all the HOD’S and faculty, students that there will be an alumni meeting
on 22/01/2019. All The HOD’S forward the same information to your Alumni and attend the

meeting without fail.
Venue: Auditorium (Block-E)

Timings: 10:30 am to 03:30 pm

\%1%
Principa

Anurag Engincering College
Ananthagiri (V&), Kodad,
G Suryapet (Dt Telangana-508206

1. All the hod’s
2. Tpo cell / alumni cell

3. Exam branch
4. Office \\M
(LT |

Ananuiadgii

Suryapet (Dt.), Telangana-608206
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A

ANURAG

Engineering Engineers

ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt).Telangana

Pin: 508 206.

10-30 AM
10-45 AM
11-00 AM
11-10 AM
11-30 AM

11-45 AM

01-00 PM
02-00 PM
03-15 PM

03-30 pm

Date: 22/01/2019

ANURAG ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
10" ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS

PROGRAMME SHEET

ANnanth

Gathering at Auditorium (Block-E)

Inviting Guests, Principal, and HOD

Address by Principal

Address by Alumni Association

Tea Break

Felicitating Senior Faculty Members Followed
By Speeches

Lunch

Cultural Activities

Suggestions and Resolutions

Votes Of Thanks

Koda Programme co<ordinator



ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG -
e (An Autonomous Institution)
Iy Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineering Engineers Piﬂ: 508 206.

Date: 23-01-2019
A Brief Report on ALUMNI Meeting

Anurag Engineering College has organized the Alumni Meet on 22.01.19. The alumnj
meet is conducted every year in January order to revitalize with the Alumni and celebrate

their success and various achievements.

D Participation

All the existing office bearers of Alumni Association (Registered) and alumni participated.

AGENDA:

1 To bring awareness among students about the career opportunities available in
Industries.

2. To create awareness to students with the latest technology and trends in the market.
3. To create awareness regarding the progress of the college and placements and

suggestion from  Alumni for the academic progress of students and institute.

OUT COME

10" Alumni meet held on 22™ January 2019.on this meet was conducted successfully
under the effective guidance of our Respected Principal and Alumni Association approach,
direction, and work accountability in all activities motivated us to make the event a great
successful one as expressed by all alumni in their feedback the charming, spectacular and

awesome day ended with memories to cherish and with new hopes.

An Gacipal Pro e co-ordinator
ANurag Engineering Colfege
.Ananthz : -

Suryapet (L



ALUMNI MEET-2019

Anurag Alumni Association
Organized by :-
Training & Placement Cell_ .8
A. ANURAG ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ANURAG An Autonomous Institution
A m L (Accredited by NBA, Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUH)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (Dt),T.S.
Engineering Engineers

www.anurag.ac.in




ANURAG

A  ANURAG Enginéering College

(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana

| Engineering Engineers

Pin: 508 2086.

CIRCULAR

Date: 20-12-2017

This is to inform all the HOD’S and faculty, students that there will be an alumni meeting

on 05/01/2018. All The HOD’S forward the same information to your Alumni and attend the

meeting without fail.

Venue: Auditorium (Block-E)

Timings: 10:30 am to 03:30 pm

COPY TO:

1. All the hod’s

2. Tpo cell / alumni cell
3. Exam branch

4. Office

Anur
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ANl ex

SUrvang
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Prinfcipal

Principal

Anurag Enginzgering College
Ananthagiri (V&i5), Kodad,
Suryapet (Dt.), Telangzna-508208



A

ANURAG

Engineering Engineers

ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt).Telangana
Pin: 508 206.

10-30 AM
10-45 AM
11-00 AM
11-10 AM
11-30 AM

11-45 AM

01-00 PM
02-00 PM
03-15 PM

03-30 pm

Date: 05/01/2018

ANURAG ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
9" ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS

PROGRAMME SHEET

Gathering at Auditorium (Block-E)

Inviting Guests, Principal, and HOD

Address by Principal

Address by Alumni Association

Tea Break

Felicitating Senior Faculty Members Followed
By Speeches

Lunch

Cultural Activities

Suggestions and Resolutions

Votes Of Thanks
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A ANURAG Engineering College

ANRAG (An Autonomous Institution)
) Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineering Engineers Pin: 508 206.

Date: 05-01-2018

A Brief Report on ALUMNI Meeting

Anurag Engineering College has organized the Alumni Meet on 05.01.18 the meeting

started with welcoming the alumni, first as per the agenda through discussion was conducted on
different issues such as present scenario of different industries, requirements and current trends

in Engineering sector are discussed. Alumni also express their views regarding necessities of

quality in students for fulfilling demand of industry.

+* Participation

All the existing office bearers of Alumni Association (Registered) and alumni participated.

AGENDA:

1 To establish a link between the alumni, faculty, staff and students of the institute and to help

interaction between past and present students of this institute.
2. To contribute towards the welfare of the alumni and Association

3. To take the help of alumni to balance the technical difficulties

OUT COME

The meeting was encouraged and enjoyable and at the same time beneficial as all
members shared their views and numbers of new ideas, and insights came up. The association is

hopeful to run and successfully structure and position itself into a fully functional global

platform for Anurga Engineering Alumni.

\\\; Programme co-ordinator
/’
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ALUMNI MEET-2018

S Grganized|byj:-
Slraining,. & Cellgy
A ANURAG ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ANURAG An Autonomous Institution
‘ (Accredited by NBA., Approved by AICTE. Affiliated to JNTUH)
‘ Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (D1),TS.

www.anurag.ac.in




A ANURAG Engineering College

ANRAG (An Autonomous Institution)
Ny Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineeling Engineers Pin: 508 206.
CIRCULAR
Date: 23-12-2016

This is to inform all the HOD’S and faculty, students that there will be an alumni meeting
on 07/01/2017. All The HOD’S forward the same information to your Alumni and attend the

meeting without fail.
Venue: Auditorium (Block-E)

Timings: 10:30 am to 03:30 pm

PrinCipal

Princina
Anurag Engi
Ananthagiri (

Suryapet (Dt.), Telanga: Ja-ﬁuﬁzqa

\/:

COPY TO:

1. All the hod’s

2. Tpo cell / alumni cell
3. Exam branch

4. Office

Y

Anurag Eng
Anantnagii '
Suryapet (UL



A  ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG (An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineering Engineeors Pin: 508 206.

Date: 07/01/2017

ANURAG ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
8" ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS

PROGRAMME SHEET
10-30 AM Gathering at Auditorium (Block-E)
10-45 AM Inviting Guests, Principal, and HOD
11-00 AM Address by Principal
11-10 AM Address by Alumni Association
11-30 AM Tea Break
11-45 AM Felicitating Senior Faculty Members Followed
By Speeches
01-00 PM Lunch
02-00 PM Cultural Activities
03-15 PM Suggestions and Resolutions
03-30 pm Votes Of Thanks

ek

Programme co<ordinator



m@ . ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineering Engineers Pin: 508 206.

Date: 7-01-2017

A Brief Report on ALUMNI Meeting

Anurag Engineering College has organized the Alumni Meet on 07.01.17 (Saturday) in
Seminar Hall. The alumni meet is conducted every year in order to reconnect with the Alumni
and celebrate their success and various achievements.

o Participation

All the existing office bearers of Alumni Association (Registered) and alumni participated.

AGENDA:

Review of previous year alumni meet
Schedule for the meet

Arrangements

Informing the pupil

*® & o o

OUT COME

The some of alumni expressed their views about the college and alumni meet.
Information and insights came up. The Almni is hopeful to run and successfully structure and
position itself into a fully functional global platform for Anurga Engineering Alumni

Association.

Ani ‘ ring College Programme co-ordinator



ALUMNI MEET-2017

Welcowe fo-
8" Anniversary of
Anurag Alumni Association

Organized by :-

Training & Placement Cell
Date : 07-01-2017 Venue : Seminar Hall (Block - A)

A ANURAG ENGINEERING COLLEGE
ANURAG An Autonomous Institution
A (Accredited by NBA, Approved by AICTE, Affillated to JNTUH)
A Ananthagiri (V&M), Suryapet (D1).T.S

www.anurag.ac.in

- _\:’
508206



A  ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
l (An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V), Kodad(M), Nalgonda (Dt). Telangana
Engineeiing Engineers Pin: 508 206

CIRCULAR

Date: 30-12-2015

This is to inform all the HOD’S and faculty, students that there will be an alumni meeting
on 02/01/2016. All The HOD’S forward the same information to your Alumni and attend the

meeting without fail,
Venue: Auditorium (Block-E)

Timings: 10:30 am to 03:30 pm

\r’\“ =
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PRINCIPAL
Anurag Engineering College
KODAD, Nalgongda (Dt.)

COPY TO:
1. All the hod’s
2. Tpo cell / alumni cell

3. Exam branch

4. Office \\ \L(’“
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A

ANURAG

Engineering Engineers

ANURAG Engineering College

(An Autonomous Institution)

Ananthagiri (V), Kodad(M), Nalgonda (Dt). Telangana

Pin: 508 206.

10-30 AM
10-45 AM
11-00 AM
11-10 AM
11-30 AM

11-45 AM

01-00 PM
02-00 PM
03-15 PM

03-30 pm

Date: 02-01-2016

ANURAG ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
7™ ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATIONS

PROGRAMME SHEET

Gathering at Auditorium (Block-E)
Inviting Guests, Principal, and HOD

Address by Principal

Address by Alumni Association

Tea Break

Felicitating Senior Faculty Members Followed
By Speeches

Lunch

Cultural Activities

Suggestions and Resolutions

Votes Of Thanks

Programme co-orglinator



A ANURAG Engineering College

ANURAG
(An Autonomous Institution)
Ananthagiri (V&M), Kodad, Suryapet (Dt). Telangana
Engineering Engineers Pil'l: 508 206

Date: 04-01-2016

A Brief Report on ALUMNI Meeting

The Alumni Association of Anurag Engineering College organized "ALUMNI Meeting a
program to facilitate, consolidate and coordinate Alumni Activities at Anurag Engineering
College the planned objective was to interact with the alumni, planning future events, conducting

Alumni Satisfaction Survey, Taking Alumni Feedback etc was conducted successfully.

** Participation

All the existing office bearers of Alumni Association (Registered) and alumni participated.

AGENDA
1. To interact with the Alumni
2. To Plan organize and coordinate alumni association activities and development of

sustainability plan.
3. To take alumni feedback on academic activities

OUT COME

The event was stimulating and enjoyable and simultaneously profitable as all members
shared their views ideate and good numbers of new ideas, information and insights came up. The

association is hopeful to run and successfully structure and position itself into a fully functional

global platform for Anurga Engineering Alumni.

\}’}5 [ . ' Programm’e'co-or inator



ALUMNI MEET-2016

Welcovne to-

7™ Anniversary of
Anurag Alumni Assoeciation

Organized b"y-:-_f
Training & PlacementiCell

Date : 02-01-2016 Venue : Seminar Hall (Block - A)

A ANURAG ENGINEERING COLLEGE
ANURAG An Autonomous Institution
‘ ﬁ k (Accredited by NBA, Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUH)
Engineering Engineers Ananthagiri (V). Kodad (M), Nalgonda (Dt).




